1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	PATRICIA L. GLASER - State Bar No. 55668 pglaser@glaserweil.com FRED D. HEATHER - State Bar No. 110650 fheather@glaserweil.com AARON P. ALLAN - State Bar No. 144406 aallan@glaserweil.com GLASER WEIL FINK HOWARD AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP 10250 Constellation Boulevard, 19th Floor Los Angeles, California 90067 Telephone: (310) 553-3000 Facsimile: (310) 556-2920 Attorneys for Plaintiff LegalZoom.com, Inc.		
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
11	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
12	WESTERN DIVISION		
13 14	LEGALZOOM.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation,	CASE NO.: CV 12-9942-GAF (AGRx)	
15	Plaintiff,	Hon. Gary A. Feess Courtroom: 740	
16 17	v. ROCKET LAWYER INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation,	LEGALZOOM'S MEMORANDUM OF CONTENTIONS OF FACT AND LAW	
18	Defendant.		
19	_ 0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.	Pre-Trial Conference:	
20		Date: November 10, 2014 Time: 3:30 p.m.	
21		Trial	
22		Trial:	
23		Date: December 9, 2014 Time: 8:30 a.m. Courtroom: 740	
24			
25		Complaint Filed: November 20, 2012	
26			
27			
28			

Plaintiff LegalZoom.com, Inc. hereby lodges the attached [Proposed] Final Pretrial Conference Order. GLASER WEIL FINK HOWARD AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP DATED: October 28, 2014 By: /s/ Fred D. Heather FRED HEATHER AARON ALLAN Attorneys for Plaintiff LEGALZOOM.COM, INC.

Glaser Weil

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California; I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 10250 Constellation Boulevard, 19th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90067.

On October 28, 2014, I electronically filed the following document(s) using the CM/ECF system.

LEGALZOOM'S MEMORANDUM OF CONTENTIONS OF FACT AND LAW

Participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and will be served by the CM/ECF system.

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made. I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.

Executed on October 29, 2014 at Los Angeles, California.

/s/ Fred D. Heather	
	Fred D. Heather